

ITEM NO.15+18

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8536/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2020 in SB No. 36694/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

UMESH CHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 78939/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 91610/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 64103/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 63999/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 78940/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 64104/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 63996/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 64105/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 85126/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 63998/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

ITEM NO.18

SLP (C) No(s).10761-10767/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 89910/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 93874/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 89911/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 89913/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 92940/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)
IA No. 91336/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 93871/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 24-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Mr. D.P. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Satendra Tripathi, Adv/.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Ms. Sheetal Rajput, Adv.
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Ms. Ishita Yadu, Adv.
Mohd. Shaz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Udit Atul Konkantankar, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Manbahadur, Adv.
Mr. Anshukla L. Bakhru, Adv.
Ms. Sameeksha, Adv.
Mr. Priyank Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

O R D E R

Issue notice in SLP(C) Nos.10761-10767/2020, returnable on 27.10.2020. List along with SLP (C) No.8536/2020 for final hearing.

Learned Advocates appearing for respondents in SLP (C) No.8536/2020 submit that they accept notice on behalf of respondents in SLP(C) Nos.10761-10767/2020 and no separate service be effected on said respondents. Statement is recorded. Service upon respondents in SLP(C) Nos.10761-10767/2020, therefore, stands dispensed with.

All the Learned counsel who wish to address the Court, shall file their written submissions not exceeding five pages on or before 16.10.2020. Only those counsel whose written submissions are on record shall be heard first and rest of the learned counsel will, thereafter be heard on arguments not advanced by any of the preceding counsel.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, learned Senior Advocate submits that for facility, his client will file Convenience volumes. Let the convenience Volumes be placed on record on or before 12.10.2020 with soft copies to all the learned counsel appearing for various parties.

In so far as impleadment applications are concerned, the learned counsel appearing in support of the applicants shall also be entitled to file their written submissions.

List on 27.10.2020 at 10.30AM as first item on board.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER