

ITEM NO.33 COURT NO.4 SECTION XI  
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8536/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2020 in SB No.36694/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

UMESH CHANDRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.78939/2020 - FOR ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES; IA No.91610/2020 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION; IA No.63999/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.78940/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.64103/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.64104/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.63996/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.64105/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.85126/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; and, IA No.63998/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.10761-10767/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.89910/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.93874/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.89911/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.89913/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.92940/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION; IA No.93871/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; and, IA No.91336/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 28-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR  
Mr. D.P. Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Satendra Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, AOR  
Ms. Gwen K.B., Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Faridi, AOR

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.  
Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.  
Mr. Gauravjit S. Patwalia, Adv.  
Ms. Anzu V. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Salaman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR  
Shama Usmani, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Khullar, Adv.  
Ms. Kamna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Chandra Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR  
Ms. Ishita Yadu, Adv.  
Mohd. Shaz Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Atul Konkantankar, Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.  
Ms. Sheetal Rajput, Adv.  
Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR  
Mr. Shrutunjay Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.  
Mr. Gauravjit S. Patwalia, Adv.  
Ms. Anzu V. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, Adv.

Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Priyank Upadhyay, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

For further hearing, list these matters on 19.11.2020 and  
20.11.2020 at 2.00 p.m.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER