

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8536/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2020 in SB No. 36694/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

UMESH CHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO 92940/2020 IN SC-10761-67/2020 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10761-10767/2020 (XI)

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 92940/2020
IA No. 92940/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 21-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, AOR
Mr. Pallav Shisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shahbaaz Jameel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Raina, Adv.
Mr. Hira Singh Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Sundari, Adv.
Mr. Ali Muzaffar, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
Ms. Shreya Bhojnagarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Rana, Adv.
Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Mr. Priyank Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Nishu Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR
Ms. Vidhi Thaker, Adv.

Mr. R.k. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Rana, Adv.
Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR
Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Bhoopesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shailja Kant Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR
Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, AOR

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the main matters on 21.03.2023.

**(NAND KISHOR)
BRANCH OFFICER**

**(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**