

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8536/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2020 in SB No. 36694/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

UMESH CHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 78939/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
 IA No. 91610/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 92641/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 92991/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 78940/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 92987/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 92390/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 107904/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 92981/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 107656/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 108018/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 64103/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 92359/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 92906/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 107444/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 63999/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 92831/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 108010/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 64104/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 63996/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 107905/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 64105/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 92386/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 107658/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 92993/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 108008/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 85126/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 92638/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 79543/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 92986/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 108135/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 92383/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 92980/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 108014/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 92357/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 107442/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 92825/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 117842/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 63998/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 108003/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10761-10767/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 28154/2023 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.258474/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.258472/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA
No.258479/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 08-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Linto Kb, Adv.
Mr. Parveen Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, AOR
Mr. Shahbaaz Jameel, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sarika Verma, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
Ms. Shreya Bhojnagarwala, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Ms. Shivani Vij, Adv.

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Giridhar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Priyank Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Ms. Anuradha, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
Ms. Nishu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raj Ranjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Awadhesh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vishweshwar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Krrish Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Megha Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Shaz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Adnan Yousuf, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Robin Jacob, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Giridhar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Keshav Ranjan, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Mr. Ankit Goel, learned counsel appearing for the State, prays for and is granted three weeks' time to seek instructions in the matter and file counter affidavit.

Re-list after three weeks.

In the meantime, the posts which are already vacant, shall not be filled up and status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER