

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4131/2024

UMESH CHANDRA &amp; ORS.

VERSUS

Appellant(s)

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 167405/2026 in I.A. No. 189977/ 2024  
in C.A. No. 4139/2024 (III-A)

Date : 26-05-2026

I.A. No. 167405/2026 in I.A. No. 189977/ 2024  
in C.A. No. 4139/2024 was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Akshit Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya P. Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Arushi Jindal, Adv.Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR  
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR  
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Umesh Dubey, AOR  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Ratish Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Miss Shweta Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Anubhav , AOR  
Miss Ruhini Dey, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Disha Singh , AOR  
M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR  
Mr. Amod Kumar Bidhuri, AOR  
Mr. Kisalaya Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Pushkar Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR  
Mr. Jugul Kishor Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR  
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR  
Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Radha Krishnan, AOR  
Mr. Adarsh Verma , AOR  
Mr. Satendra Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR  
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR  
Miss Ritu Reniwal, AOR  
Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR  
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, AOR  
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR  
Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, AOR  
Dr. Linto K.b. , AOR  
Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, AOR  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR  
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR  
Mr. Akshay Saxena, AOR  
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR  
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, AOR  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Mohit Negi, AOR  
Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR  
Mr. Varun Mishra, AOR  
Mr. T.s. Nanda Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR  
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. Subhro Prokas Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

UPON a mention being made by counsel for applicant  
the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 167405/2026 in I.A. No. 189977/ 2024 in C.A. No. 4139/2024

1) List on 27<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR